CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NAME:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

City of Laurel

Walters Construction Co., Inc

2025 Citywide Project

NS-18939

REASON FOR CHANGE: Suncost performed TV inspection of the sewer main on 2nd avenue and after review it

was determined that 7 sewer sevices are cracked and causing issues. Walters is requesting 14 calendar days to

complete the work.

You Are Hereby Requested to Comply with the Following Changes from the Contract Plans, Specifications and

Contract Documents: (Use Additional Sheets if Required)

DEDUCTIONS UNIT TOTAL
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES QTY UNIT COST CONTRACT
Total Deductions = $0.00
A DDITIONS UNIT TOTAL
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES QTY UNIT COST CONTRACT
40.0* |Remove and Replace 6" Sewer Service 7 EA $ 3,050.00 | $ 21,350.00
41.0* Remove and Replace 18" x 6" Sewer Services 2 EA $ 1,247.50 | $ 2,495.00
Total Additions = $23,845.00
* New Pay Item Required
TOTAL ADDITIONS = $23,845.00
NET RESULT = $23,845.00




ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

$2,202,585.25

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGES TO DATE: $30,681.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,233,266.25
THIS CONTRACT CHANGE: $23,845.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,257,111.25

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

January 15, 2026

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE:

14

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

January 29, 2026

NOTE: THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

RECOMMENDED BY: 7( 4, y ot

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
ENGINEER

ACCEPTED BY: Ck\&'\

12/09/25

Walters Construction Co., Inc

CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY:

DATE

DATE

City of Laurel, Mississippi
OWNER

DATE






